
2023/2024 Season   

Double Bill: Highway 1 USA/Der Zwerg (2024)   

Chorus Schedule 
As of: Monday, December 18, 2023   
THIS SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE   

CHANGES AS OF 12.18.23 

NOTE: Sopranos/Altos, if you are in both shows, your make-up call time starts with Highway 1 USA 

  

Date  Time  Activity  Location  

Saturday, January 27  7:00pm - 10:00pm  Chorus Music #1 - Highway 1 USA  Rehearsal Room 1  

Sunday, January 28  2:30pm - 5:30pm  Chorus Music #1- Der Zwerg   Rehearsal Room 1  

Tuesday, January 30  7:00pm - 10:00pm  Chorus Music #2- Der Zwerg  Rehearsal Room 1  

Wednesday, January 31  7:00pm - 10:00pm  Chorus Music #2- Highway 1 USA  Rehearsal Room 1  

Friday, February 2  7:00pm - 10:00pm  Chorus Music #3- Der Zwerg  Rehearsal Room 1  

Saturday, February 3  2:30pm - 5:30pm  Chorus Music #3- Highway 1 USA  Rehearsal Room 1  

Sunday, February 4  2:30pm - 5:30pm  Chorus Staging #1- Der Zwerg  Rehearsal Room 3  

Monday, February 5  7:00pm - 10:00pm  Chorus Staging #1- Highway 1 USA  Rehearsal Room 3  

Tuesday, February 6  7:00pm - 10:00pm  Chorus Staging #2- Der Zwerg  Rehearsal Room 3  

Wednesday, February 7  7:00pm - 10:00pm  Chorus Staging #2- Highway 1 USA  Rehearsal Room 3  

Friday, February 9  7:00pm - 10:00pm  Chorus Staging #3- Der Zwerg  Rehearsal Room 3  

Saturday, February 10  2:30pm - 5:30pm  Chorus Staging #3- Highway 1 USA  Rehearsal Room 3  

Wednesday, February 14  7:00pm - 10:00pm  Piano Tech - Highway 1 USA  Stage  

Thursday, February 15  7:00pm - 10:00pm  Piano Tech - Der Zwerg  Stage  

Saturday, February 17  12:00pm - 1:00pm  Chorus Makeup Call - Highway 1 USA  Dressing Room  

1:00pm - 4:00pm  Piano Dress - Highway 1 USA  Stage  

3:00pm-4:00pm Chorus Makeup Call Der Zwerg  

4:00pm - 5:00pm  League Meal - ALL Rehearsal Room 3  

5:00pm-6:30pm Re-dress/Change into Der Zwerg  Dressing Room  

6:30pm - 9:30pm  Piano Dress - Der Zwerg  Stage  

Sunday, February 18 3:00pm - 6:00pm  Sitzprobe – ALL  Stage  

2:00pm - 3:00pm  Chorus Makeup Call - Highway 1 USA  Dressing Room  



Tuesday, February 20  
  

3:00pm-4:00pm Chorus Makeup Call – Der Zwerg  

3:00pm - 6:00pm  Orchestra Tech - Highway 1 USA and Der Zwerg Stage  

6:00pm - 7:00pm  League Meal - ALL Rehearsal Room 3  

7:00pm-7:30pm Re-Dress for Der Zwerg Dressing Room  

7:30pm - 10:30pm  Orchestra Tech - Highway 1 USA and Der Zwerg Stage  

Thursday, February 22  6:30pm - 7:30pm  Chorus Makeup Call - Highway 1 USA Chorus  Dressing Room  

6:45pm Chorus Makeup Call - Der Zwerg Chorus  

7:30pm  Final Dress Rehearsal - ALL (restricted) Stage  

Saturday, February 24  6:30pm - 7:30pm  Chorus Makeup Call - Highway 1 USA Chorus Dressing Room  

6:45pm Chorus Makeup Call - Der Zwerg Chorus  

7:30pm  Performance - #1 - ALL  Stage  

Sunday, March 3  1:00pm - 2:00pm  Chorus Makeup Call - Highway 1 USA Chorus Dressing Room  

1:15pm Chorus Makeup Call - Der Zwerg Chorus  

2:00pm  Performance - #2 - ALL  Stage  

Wednesday, March 6  6:30pm - 7:30pm  Chorus Makeup Call - Highway 1 USA Chorus Dressing Room  

6:45pm Chorus Makeup Call - Der Zwerg Chorus  

7:30pm  Performance - #3 - ALL  Stage  

Saturday, March 9  6:30pm - 7:30pm  Chorus Makeup Call - Highway 1 USA Chorus Dressing Room  

6:45pm Chorus Makeup Call - Der Zwerg Chorus  

7:30pm  Performance - #4 - ALL  Stage  

Thursday, March 14  6:30pm - 7:30pm  Chorus Makeup Call - Highway 1 USA Chorus Dressing Room  

6:45pm Chorus Makeup Call - Der Zwerg Chorus  

7:30pm  Performance - #5 - ALL  Stage  

Sunday, March 17  1:00pm - 2:00pm  Chorus Makeup Call - Highway 1 USA Chorus Dressing Room  

1:15pm Chorus Makeup Call - Der Zwerg Chorus  

2:00pm  Performance - #6 - ALL  Stage  
THIS SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE  
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